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KENTUCKY COMMUNITY AND TECHNICAL COLLEGE SYSTEM 

Coordinator – Jimmy VanCleve   Email – jimmy.vancleve@kctcs.edu   Cell – (270) 314-1050 

Training Announcement 

What:  EMR (Emergency Medical Responder) 

Start Date: January 06, 2025 

End Date: March 20, 2025 

Class Times: Evenings 6:00pm – 9:00pm/Saturdays 8:00am-4:00pm 

Where: South Hopkins FD 
8920 Hopkinsville Road, Nortonville, KY 42442 

Instructor: Jamie Boswell, SFRT D3 Instructor 

Cost: Tuition is free. Students will be required to purchase the 

textbook and testing fees.  

 Deadline for registration: December 19, 2024 

Course Description:   

The Emergency Medical Responder course covers selected aspects of trauma care 
as outlined by the national standard created by federal guidelines and considered 
to be the responsibilities of services with emergency medical response missions, 
consisting of classroom and laboratory instructions. 
 

Class size is limited to 25 students. Enrollment is first come/first served 
 

Students should preregister with t District 3 by Email: area3@kctcs.edu. 

 

Department: __________________________________________________ 
 
Student Name: ________________________________________________ 
 
Student Email: _________________________________________________ 
 
Cell Number: __________________________________________________ 
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Start Date: Jan 06, 2025

End Date: Mar 20, 2025

Class start time: 6:00pm

Class end time: 9:00pm

EMR Syllabus

Hopkins County

Course #: 062-XX-XX-R

Textbook: Emergency Medical Responder

AAOS, 7th edition

Instructor: Jamie Boswell

Session Date Day Time Chpt# Chapter Name Page # Hours

1 6-Jan Monday 6:00-9:00 Orientation 0.5

1 EMS Systems 3 0.5

HIV/AIDS Education 2 2

2 9-Jan Thursday 6:00-9:00 2 Workforce Safety & Wellness 19 1

3 Lifting & Moving Patients 39 2

3 13-Jan Monday 6:00-9:00 4 Medical, Legal, and Ethical Issues 67 1.5

5 Communications and Documentation 79 1.5

4 16-Jan Thursday 6:00-9:00 6 The Human Body 95 3

5 18-Jan Saturday 8:00-4:00 7 Airway Management 113 3

8 CPR 147 5

6 21-Jan Tuesday 6:00-9:00 Unit 1 Exam (Chapter 1-8) / Skills 3

7 22-Jan Wednesday 6:00-9:00 9 Patient Assessment 173 3

8 27-Jan Monday 6:00-9:00 Vital Signs / Skills 3

9 30-Jan Thursday 6:00-9:00 10 Medical Emergencies 207 3

10 3-Feb Monday 6:00-9:00 11 Poisoning and Substance Abuse 227 3

11 6-Feb Thursday 6:00-9:00 12 Behavioral Emergencies 245 1.5

13 Environmental Emergencies 261 1.5

12 11-Feb Tuesday 6:00-9:00 Unit 2 Exam (Chapter 9-13) / Skills 3

13 12-Feb Wednesday 6:00-9:00 14 Bleeding, Shock, and Soft-Tissue Injuries 275 3

14 18-Feb Tuesday 6:00-9:00 15 Injuries to Muscle and Bones 309 3

15 20-Feb Thursday 6:00-9:00 16 Childbirth 345 3

16 24-Feb Monday 8:00-4:00 Skills Day 3

17 27-Feb Thursday 6:00-9:00 17 Pediatric Emergencies 361 3

18 4-Mar Tuesday 6:00-9:00 18 Geriatric Emergencies 385 3

19 5-Mar Wednesday 6:00-9:00 Unit 3 Exam (Chapter 14-18) / Skills 3

20 8-Mar Saturday 8:00-4:00 Skills Day 8

21 10-Mar Monday 6:00-9:00 19 Transport Operations 401 1

20 Vehicle Extrication and Special Rescue 411 2

22 13-Mar Thursday 6:00-9:00 21 Incident Management 433 3

23 17-Mar Monday 6:00-9:00 Course Final Exam (Comprehensive) 3

24 3/20/2025 Thursday 6:00-9:00 Final Session 3
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Jamie Boswell - jboswell1212@yahoo.com - 270-836-9174
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